
Outreach and Extension Activities organized by Udai Pratap College, Varanasi 

1. Organizer: National Service Scheme (NSS), Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India 
Number of beneficiary students: 400 in each academic year under evaluation. 
Activities organized: There are several activities organized under the mandate of the NSS 
and they are listed below. 

S.No. Activity Page number in report 
2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

1.  Voter awareness rally and 
campaigns 

5-9, 12-
23, 93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

161-164, 
165-168, 
169-174, 
181-209 

229-235, 
243-256 

2.  Save daughter, Educate daughter 
awareness campaigns 

5-9, 12-
23, 93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

161-164, 
165-168, 
169-174, 
181-209 

229-235, 
243-256 

3.  Environmental protection 
awareness rallies and campaigns 

5-9, 12-
23, 

93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

161-164, 
165-168, 
169-174, 
181-209 

229-235, 
243-256 

4.  Drug abuse awareness and De-
addiction campaigns 

5-9, 12-
23, 

93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

161-164, 
165-168, 
169-174, 
181-209 

229-235, 
243-256 

5.  Cleanliness awareness campaigns 
and rallies 

5-9, 12-
23, 

93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

161-164, 
165-168, 
169-174, 
181-209 

229-235, 
243-256 

6.  Youth awareness campaign 5-9, 12-
23, 

93-95 

98-102, 
103-117, 
119-136 

---- 229-235 

7.  National Unity Camp --- ----- 181-209  
8.  Rally on awareness about women 

rights 
--- ---- 165-168, 

169-174 
229-235 

9.  Village survey for developmental 
work 

--- ---- 169-174 229-235 

 

Link for detailed report for NSS activities: http://tinyurl.com/NSSUPcollege  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2. Organizer: National Cadet Corps (NCC), Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: 100 BN NCC, Ministry of Defence, Government of India. 
Number of beneficiary students: 261 (107 girls and 154 boys) in each academic year under 
evaluation. 
Activities organized: The training module of NCC is an amalgamation of institutional 
training, camp training and outreach activities. The outreach activities regularly organized by 
the NCC wing of the college are listed below: 

S.No. Activity Page number in report 
2018-

19 
2020-

21 
2021-

22 
2022-

23 
1.  Adult education 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
2.  Tree plantation 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
3.  Awareness campaigns for traffic, health etc. 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
4.  Area cleaning as part of Swach Bharat Mission 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
5.  River cleaning for Ganga and Varuna rivers 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
6.  Blood donation camps 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 
7.  Organisation of International Yoga Day 6-9 15-28 32-39 44-50 

 

Link for the detailed report for NCC activities: http://tinyurl.com/NCCUPcollege  

 

 

 

 

3. Organizer: Rovers and Rangers, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Bharat Scouts and Guides, Delhi, India. 
Number of beneficiary students:60 for the academic year 2021-22 under evaluation and 55 
for academic year 2022-23. 
Activities organized: The activities organized by Rovers and Rangers are in line with their 
charter and aims. Some of the socially useful activities conducted by them are listed below: 

S.No. Activity Page number in report 
Session 2021-

22 
Session 2022-

23 
1.  Area cleanliness 5-6  
2.  First aid  6-7 18-19 & 26-27 
3.  Cooking and camping 7-8 20-22 
4.  Rally on BetiBachaoBetiPadhao -- 18-19 
5.  Skill development programs -- 16-18 
6.  Practical skills, Teamwork and Problem solving -- 25-26 
7.  Disaster response -- 26-28 
8.  Media coverage of the above items 10-11 28-30, 34, 37, 

38, 42-43 
 

Link for the detailed report for Rovers and Rangers activities: 
http://tinyurl.com/RoversRangersUPcollege  

 

 

 



4. Organizer:Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Ministry of Education, Government of India. 
Number of beneficiary students: 50 with 10 students for each of the 5 adopted villages. 
Activities organized: Under the mandate of the Unnat Bharat Abhiyan our college adopted 5 
villages and conducted following list of activities: 

S.No. Activity Session 2022-23 
Page number in report 

1.  Tour of villages for general interaction with different 
stakeholders 

2 

2.  Tour of villages for interaction with specific 
stakeholders 

3 

3.  Workshop on crop rotation, organic farming and 
organic pest control measures 

3-4 

4.  Workshop on mushroom cultivation 4 
5.  Training on women self-employment via Macrame 4-5 
6.  Training in food preservation without chemicals 

using pickle and aampapad as model 
5-6 

 

Link for detailed report of the Unnat Bharat Abhiyan: http://tinyurl.com/UBAUPcollege  

5. Organizer: Star College scheme, Science faculty, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Government of India. 
Number of beneficiary students: More than a 1000 students have been the direct 
beneficiary of the programs conducted under DBT mandated Star college scheme. 
Activities organized:The outreach and extension programs conducted under this scheme are 
listed below: 

S.No. Activity Page number in report and/or link for the event 
2020-

21 
2021-22 2022-

23 
1. Educational visit to 

NBAIM, Mau, U.P. 
 1  

Link for report 
https://shorturl.at/duCGZ 

Links for proof of visit 
https://shorturl.at/gFJQW 

 
http://tinyurl.com/bp8p24nx 

 

2. Lecture cum Hands on 
Training Workshop on 
Bioresources, Food 
Security, Livelihood and 
sustainable future 

 Brochure 
https://t.ly/NDxAg 

Link for lecture Apiculture 
https://t.ly/OhyfK 

Freshwater Pearl culture 
https://t.ly/XdFUK 

Goat Farming 
http://tinyurl.com/upcollege 

 

3. Science Addaas an 
interaction program for 
local school students on 
following themes 
 Showcasing Science, 

Technology and 
Innovation. 

 Career Opportunities 
in Science. 

 Brochure 
http://tinyurl.com/xtfwaumy 

Notice Science Adda 
http://tinyurl.com/juphjt8h 

Link for inauguration of Science 
adda and keynote lecture by Prof. 

Vijay Kumar 
http://tinyurl.com/yyhty953 

 

 



 How to crack a career 
in Science? 

Link for lecture on Career 
opportunities in science by Prof. L. 

S. Shashidhara 
http://tinyurl.com/Lshashidhara 

4. Outreach program 
SMMTD PG College, Ballia 

 Link for proof 
https://t.ly/Tu3fA 

 

5. Outreach program 
Satyadev Degree College, 
Ghazipur 

 Link for proof 
 

 

6. Public talk on Sars Cov2: 
What we have learnt so 
far. 

 Link for proof 
http://tinyurl.com/Sunit-Singh-

IMS-BHU 

 

7. Role of women in science 
and society on the 
occasion of International 
Women`s Day. 

 Link for proof 
http://tinyurl.com/woman-day 

 

8. Mentorship program on 
DBT Star College scheme: 
An outreach program 

 Link for brochure 
http://tinyurl.com/brochure-

mentorship 
 

Link for schedule 
http://tinyurl.com/mentorship-

schedule-dbt 
 

Link for participants` list 
http://tinyurl.com/participantsDBT 

 
Link for the program video 
http://tinyurl.com/5ferazzz 

 

 

6. Organizer: Scouts and Guide, Faculty of Education, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Bharat Scouts and Guide, Delhi, India. 
Number of beneficiary students: More than 85 in each academic year under evaluation with 
2021-22 having highest number with 110 students. 
Activities organized:The faculty of education at the college organizes the activities under the 
Scouts and Guides with an aim to create teachers who will have certain useful skill for which 
they can serve as a useful extension node for the society. The list of activities organized 
under this are listed below: 

S.No. Activity Session 2018-19 to 2021-22 
Page number in report 

1.  First aid  4-5 (2018-19) 
 

 14-15 (2019-20) 
2.  Camp formation 
3.  Disaster response 
4.  Cleanliness and hygiene  23-24 (2020-21) 

 
 32-33 (2021-22) 

5.  Educational visits 
6.  Cultural activities as means of unity 

 
 

7.  

 
 
Pictorial proof of items mentioned in S.No. 1-6 

 6-13 (2018-19) 
 16-22 (2019-20) 
 23-31 (2020-21) 
 34-40 (2021-22) 

 



Link for detailed report on the Scouts and Guide activities: 
http://tinyurl.com/scoutguideUPcollege  

7. Organizer: Mission Shakti, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. 
Collaborating agency: Mission Shakti, Government of Uttar Pradesh. 
Number of beneficiary students: More than 500 in academic year 2021-22 and 2022-23. 
Activities organized: Under the mandate of the Mission Shakti following activities were 
organized: 

S.No. Activity Session 2022-23 
Page number in report 

1.  National Citizen Service Day: Role of civil services in 
the unity and integrity of the country 

6-7 

2.  Role of helpline in women security 8-9 
3.  World Family Day: Role of family in changing 

environment 
10-11 

4.  World Thyroid Day: Role of Thyroid in human health 12-13 
5.  Rani Laxmi Bai Martyrdom Day: Role of Rani Laxmi 

Bai in the fight for independence in 1857 
14-15 

6.  International Day of Yoga 16-17 
7.  World Population Day: Population Explosion and 

Food Security 
18-19 

8.  World Breastfeeding Week: Care of neonates 20-21 
9.  World Breastfeeding Week: Diet of newborns 22-23 
10.  World Breastfeeding Week: Mother`s milk is the 

best food 
24-25 

11.  World Breastfeeding Week: Nutrition in Infants 26-27 
12.  World Breastfeeding Week: Vaccination in infants 28-30 
13.  World Breastfeeding Week: Health of infants 31-32 
14.  World Breastfeeding Week: Development in infants 33-34 
15.  Role of entrepreneurial women in the development 

of the nation 
35-37 

16.  Importance of sports in our lives 38-39 
 

Link for detailed report on the Mission Shakti activities: 
http://tinyurl.com/misionshaktiUPcollege  

 


