## Outreach and Extension Activities organized by Udai Pratap College, Varanasi

Organizer: National Service Scheme (NSS), Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.
 Collaborating agency: Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports, Government of India
 Number of beneficiary students: 400 in each academic year under evaluation.
 Activities organized: There are several activities organized under the mandate of the NSS and they are listed below.

S.No.	Activity	Activity		Page number in report	
		2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
1.	Voter awareness rally and	5-9, 12-	98-102,	161-164,	229-235,
	campaigns	23, 93-95	103-117,	165-168,	243-256
			119-136	169-174,	
				181-209	
2.	Save daughter, Educate daughter	5-9, 12-	98-102,	161-164,	229-235,
	awareness campaigns	23, 93-95	103-117,	165-168,	243-256
			119-136	169-174,	
				181-209	
3.	Environmental protection	5-9, 12-	98-102,	161-164,	229-235,
	awareness rallies and campaigns	23,	103-117,	165-168,	243-256
		93-95	119-136	169-174,	
				181-209	
4.	Drug abuse awareness and De-	5-9, 12-	98-102,	161-164,	229-235,
	addiction campaigns	23,	103-117,	165-168,	243-256
	. 0	93-95	119-136	169-174,	
				181-209	
5.	Cleanliness awareness campaigns	5-9, 12-	98-102,	161-164,	229-235,
	and rallies	23,	103-117,	165-168,	243-256
		93-95	119-136	169-174,	
				181-209	
6.	Youth awareness campaign	5-9, 12-	98-102,		229-235
		23,	103-117,		
		93-95	119-136		
7.	National Unity Camp			181-209	
8.	Rally on awareness about women			165-168,	229-235
	rights			169-174	
9.	Village survey for developmental work			169-174	229-235

Link for detailed report for NSS activities: <a href="http://tinyurl.com/NSSUPcollege">http://tinyurl.com/NSSUPcollege</a>

Organizer: National Cadet Corps (NCC), Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.
 Collaborating agency: 100 BN NCC, Ministry of Defence, Government of India.
 Number of beneficiary students: 261 (107 girls and 154 boys) in each academic year under evaluation.

**Activities organized:** The training module of NCC is an amalgamation of institutional training, camp training and outreach activities. The outreach activities regularly organized by the NCC wing of the college are listed below:

S.No.	Activity		Page number in report			
			2020-	2021-	2022-	
		19	21	22	23	
1.	Adult education		15-28	32-39	44-50	
2.	Tree plantation		15-28	32-39	44-50	
3.	Awareness campaigns for traffic, health etc.		15-28	32-39	44-50	
4.	Area cleaning as part of Swach Bharat Mission		15-28	32-39	44-50	
5.	River cleaning for Ganga and Varuna rivers		15-28	32-39	44-50	
6.	Blood donation camps		15-28	32-39	44-50	
7.	Organisation of International Yoga Day		15-28	32-39	44-50	

Link for the detailed report for NCC activities: <a href="http://tinyurl.com/NCCUPcollege">http://tinyurl.com/NCCUPcollege</a>

Organizer: Rovers and Rangers, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.
 Collaborating agency: Bharat Scouts and Guides, Delhi, India.
 Number of beneficiary students:60 for the academic year 2021-22 under evaluation and 55 for academic year 2022-23.

**Activities organized:** The activities organized by Rovers and Rangers are in line with their charter and aims. Some of the socially useful activities conducted by them are listed below:

S.No.	Activity	Page number in report	
		Session 2021-	Session 2022-
		22	23
1.	Area cleanliness	5-6	
2.	First aid	6-7	18-19 & 26-27
3.	Cooking and camping	7-8	20-22
4.	Rally on BetiBachaoBetiPadhao		18-19
5.	Skill development programs		16-18
6.	Practical skills, Teamwork and Problem solving		25-26
7.	Disaster response		26-28
8.	Media coverage of the above items	10-11	28-30, 34, 37,
			38, 42-43

Link for the detailed report for Rovers and Rangers activities:

http://tinyurl.com/RoversRangersUPcollege

4. Organizer:Unnat Bharat Abhiyan, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.
Collaborating agency: Ministry of Education, Government of India.
Number of beneficiary students: 50 with 10 students for each of the 5 adopted villages.
Activities organized: Under the mandate of the Unnat Bharat Abhiyan our college adopted 5 villages and conducted following list of activities:

S.No.	Activity	Session 2022-23
		Page number in report
1.	Tour of villages for general interaction with different	2
	stakeholders	
2.	Tour of villages for interaction with specific	3
	stakeholders	
3.	Workshop on crop rotation, organic farming and	3-4
	organic pest control measures	
4.	Workshop on mushroom cultivation	4
5.	Training on women self-employment via Macrame	4-5
6.	Training in food preservation without chemicals	5-6
	using pickle and aampapad as model	

## Link for detailed report of the Unnat Bharat Abhiyan: <a href="http://tinyurl.com/UBAUPcollege">http://tinyurl.com/UBAUPcollege</a>

5. Organizer: Star College scheme, Science faculty, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.
Collaborating agency: Department of Biotechnology (DBT), Government of India.
Number of beneficiary students: More than a 1000 students have been the direct beneficiary of the programs conducted under DBT mandated Star college scheme.
Activities organized: The outreach and extension programs conducted under this scheme are listed below:

S.No.	Activity	Page number in report and/or link for the event		
		2020-	2021-22	2022-
		21		23
1.	Educational visit to		1	
	NBAIM, Mau, U.P.		Link for report	
			https://shorturl.at/duCGZ	
			Links for proof of visit	
			https://shorturl.at/gFJQW	
			http://tinyurl.com/bp8p24nx	
2.	Lecture cum Hands on		Brochure	
	Training Workshop on		https://t.ly/NDxAg	
	Bioresources, Food		Link for lecture Apiculture	
	Security, Livelihood and		https://t.ly/OhyfK	
	sustainable future		Freshwater Pearl culture	
			https://t.ly/XdFUK	
			Goat Farming	
			http://tinyurl.com/upcollege	
3.	Science Addaas an		Brochure	
	interaction program for		http://tinyurl.com/xtfwaumy	
	local school students on		Notice Science Adda	
	following themes		http://tinyurl.com/juphjt8h	
	<ul> <li>Showcasing Science,</li> </ul>		Link for inauguration of Science	
	Technology and		adda and keynote lecture by Prof.	
	Innovation.		Vijay Kumar	
	<ul> <li>Career Opportunities</li> </ul>		http://tinyurl.com/yyhty953	
	in Science.			

	1		
	<ul> <li>How to crack a career</li> </ul>	Link for lecture on Career	
	in Science?	opportunities in science by Prof. L.	
		S. Shashidhara	
		http://tinyurl.com/Lshashidhara	
4.	Outreach program	Link for proof	
	SMMTD PG College, Ballia	https://t.ly/Tu3fA	
5.	Outreach program	Link for proof	
J.	Satyadev Degree College,	Ellik for proof	
	Ghazipur		
6.	Public talk on Sars Cov2:	Link for proof	
0.	What we have learnt so	Link for proof	
		http://tinyurl.com/Sunit-Singh-	
	far.	IMS-BHU	
7.	Role of women in science	Link for proof	
	and society on the	http://tinyurl.com/woman-day	
	occasion of International		
	Women`s Day.		
8.	Mentorship program on	Link for brochure	
	DBT Star College scheme:	http://tinyurl.com/brochure-	
	An outreach program	<u>mentorship</u>	
		Link for schedule	
		http://tinyurl.com/mentorship-	
		<u>schedule-dbt</u>	
		Link for participants` list	
		http://tinyurl.com/participantsDBT	
		Link for the program video	
		http://tinyurl.com/5ferazzz	
	l .		

**6. Organizer:** Scouts and Guide, Faculty of Education, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi. **Collaborating agency:** Bharat Scouts and Guide, Delhi, India.

**Number of beneficiary students:** More than 85 in each academic year under evaluation with 2021-22 having highest number with 110 students.

Activities organized: The faculty of education at the college organizes the activities under the Scouts and Guides with an aim to create teachers who will have certain useful skill for which they can serve as a useful extension node for the society. The list of activities organized under this are listed below:

S.No.	Activity	Session 2018-19 to 2021-22
		Page number in report
1.	First aid	• 4-5 (2018-19)
2.	Camp formation	
3.	Disaster response	• 14-15 (2019-20)
4.	Cleanliness and hygiene	• 23-24 (2020-21)
5.	Educational visits	
6.	Cultural activities as means of unity	• 32-33 (2021-22)
		• 6-13 (2018-19)
		• 16-22 (2019-20)
7.	Pictorial proof of items mentioned in S.No. 1-6	• 23-31 (2020-21)
		• 34-40 (2021-22)

## Link for detailed report on the Scouts and Guide activities:

http://tinyurl.com/scoutguideUPcollege

7. Organizer: Mission Shakti, Udai Pratap College, Varanasi.

**Collaborating agency:** Mission Shakti, Government of Uttar Pradesh.

**Number of beneficiary students:** More than 500 in academic year 2021-22 and 2022-23. **Activities organized:** Under the mandate of the Mission Shakti following activities were

organized:

S.No.	Activity	Session 2022-23
		Page number in report
1.	National Citizen Service Day: Role of civil services in	6-7
	the unity and integrity of the country	
2.	Role of helpline in women security	8-9
3.	World Family Day: Role of family in changing	10-11
	environment	
4.	World Thyroid Day: Role of Thyroid in human health	12-13
5.	Rani Laxmi Bai Martyrdom Day: Role of Rani Laxmi	14-15
	Bai in the fight for independence in 1857	
6.	International Day of Yoga	16-17
7.	World Population Day: Population Explosion and	18-19
	Food Security	
8.	World Breastfeeding Week: Care of neonates	20-21
9.	World Breastfeeding Week: Diet of newborns	22-23
10.	World Breastfeeding Week: Mother's milk is the	24-25
	best food	
11.	World Breastfeeding Week: Nutrition in Infants	26-27
12.	World Breastfeeding Week: Vaccination in infants	28-30
13.	World Breastfeeding Week: Health of infants	31-32
14.	World Breastfeeding Week: Development in infants	33-34
15.	Role of entrepreneurial women in the development	35-37
	of the nation	
16.	Importance of sports in our lives	38-39

Link for detailed report on the Mission Shakti activities:

http://tinyurl.com/misionshaktiUPcollege